



15 April 2019

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 446/19

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

1. At what date did the first meeting take place between Rutland County Council and the Ministry of Defence (or its procurement Agents) on the subject of the 'Partnership Proposal' related to St. Georges Barracks?

Answer:

A meeting took place on 5<sup>th</sup> December 2016. The attendees were Robert Stone from the Defence Infrastructure Organisation, Cllr Terry King, Helen Briggs and representatives from 1MWD (Military Working Dogs) who joined the meeting later.

2. At what date did the first meeting take place between Rutland County Council and the Ministry of Defence (or its procurement Agents) on the subject of the 'Memorandum of Understanding' related to St. Georges Barracks?

Answer:

On 5<sup>th</sup> December 2016 during the above meeting discussions took place around working together.

3. Who (names and titles) were present at the meeting referred to at 1 above?

Answer:

The attendees were Robert Stone from the Defence Infrastructure Organisation, Cllr Terry King, Helen Briggs and representatives from 1MWD (Military Working Dogs) who joined the meeting later.

4. Who (names and titles) were present at the meeting referred to at 2 above?

Answer: The attendees were Robert Stone from the Defence Infrastructure Organisation, Cllr Terry King, Helen Briggs and representatives from 1MWD (Military Working Dogs) who joined the meeting later.

You are free to use any documents supplied for your own use, including for non-commercial research purposes. The documents may also be used for news reporting.

However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the documents or issuing copies to the public will require the permission of the copyright owner, where copyright exists. Such a request would be considered separately in accordance with the relevant Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005 and is not automatic. Therefore, no permission is implied in the re-use of this information, until such a request to re-use it has been made and agreed, subject to any appropriate conditions. Any request to re-use the information should be made to me at the address below.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP  
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House, Water lane  
Wilmslow, Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator  
Business Support Team  
Rutland County Council